

BY SPEED POST

CAVEAT NOTICE
MATTER LISTED ON:- 13-05-2016

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

SECTION XVI-A
LISTED ON : 13-05-2016
COURT NO. : 1
ITEM No. : 17

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos. 13607-610 OF 2016

WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

ASHOK KUMAR & ORS. ETC. ETC.

....Petitioners

VERSUS

STATE OF J & K & ORS.

.....Respondents

To,

Mr. R.P. Gupta, Advocate/Cavetor
8, Lawyers Chambers,
Supreme Court of India, New Delhi- 110001

TAKE NOTICE THAT the Special Leave Petition above-mentioned seeking transfer of appeal against the impugned judgment and common order dated 16.04.2016 passed by the High Court of Jammu and Kashmir at Srinagar in LPA No. 170 of 2013, LPA No. 209 of 2013, LPA No. 210 of 2013 and LPA No. 36 of 2016 has been filed in this Registry on 04th May, 2016 by Purnima Bhat Kak, Advocate on behalf of above named Petitioner.

Dated this the 12th day of May, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:- Ms. Purnima Bhat Kak, Advocate for the Petitioner.
28, Lawyer's Chamber, Supreme Court of India,
New Delhi- 110001

She is requested to serve copies of the necessary documents on Mr. R.P. Gupta, Caveator who has entered caveat on behalf of the Respondents in this matter and to file proof of service in this Registry forthwith.

MC

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

SECTION XVI-A
LISTED ON: 13-05-2016
COURT NO.: 1
ITEM No. : 17

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos. 13607-610 OF 2016

**WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF**

ASHOK KUMAR & ORS. ETC. ETC.

....Petitioners

VERSUS

STATE OF J & K & ORS.

.....Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The Special Leave Petition above mentioned has been filed by Ms. Purnima Bhat Kak, Advocate appeal against the impugned judgment and common order dated 16.04.2016 passed by the High Court of Jammu and Kashmir at Srinagar in LPA No. 170 of 2013, LPA No. 209 of 2013, LPA No. 210 of 2013 and LPA No. 36 of 2016.

It is submitted that Mr. R.P. Gupta, Advocate has on 11-05-2016 filed caveat alongwith Vakalatnama and Memo of appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 5 to 7 in SLP (C) No. 13607 of 2016. Notice to the Caveator has been issued on 12-05-2016.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 12th day of May, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Ms. Purnima Bhat Kak, Advocate, Advocate

Mr. R.P. Gupta, Advocate/Caveator

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR