

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).13607-13610/2016

ASHOK KUMAR & ORS. ETC. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF J & K & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 29/08/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Gunwant Dara,Adv.
Ms. Purnima Bhat,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Anupam Raina,Adv.
Mr. R. P. Gupta,Adv.Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Ad.
Mr. Amit K. Nair,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Served respondents have failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules.

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the unserved respondents shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioners within a period of four weeks.

On behalf of Respondent No.2 Mr. Anupam Raina, Ld. Counsel has accepted notice before the Hon'ble Court on 13.5.2016 but till date he has not filed the vakalatnama and the counter affidavit. Today Ld. Counsel has appeared before this Court and has expressed his inability in filing the same due to curfew in the State and he seeks further time for filing the same. He may do so in the meantime.

List again on 6.10.2016.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar