

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
13607-13610/2016

ASHOK KUMAR & ORS. ETC. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF J & K & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 06/10/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.

Ms. Purnima Bhat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anupam Raina, Adv.

Mr. Sunando Raha, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

Mr. Gagan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP(C) No. 13607/2016

Four weeks time, as a last chance, is given to all the respondents to file the counter affidavit. After expiry of four weeks, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

SLP(C) No. 13608/2016

Respondent nos. 1 and 2 are granted four weeks time, as a last chance, to file the counter affidavit.

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the respondent nos. 3 and 4.

List the matter on 18.11.2016.

SLP(C) NO. 13609/2016

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the respondent nos. 3 and 4.

Respondent nos. 1 and 2 are common in connected SLP(C) No. 13608/2016 and are represented by Mr. Anupam Raina, Ld. Advocate. Therefore, service is deemed to be complete in respect of these respondents in this matter also.

List the matter on 18.11.2016.

SLP(C) No. 13610/2016

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the respondent nos. 3 to 10.

Respondent nos. 1 and 2 are common in connected SLP(C) No. 13608/2016 and are represented by Mr. Anupam Raina, Ld. Advocate. Therefore, service is deemed to be complete in respect of these respondents in this matter also.

List the matter on 18.11.2016.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

PS