

SECTION XVI-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos. 13607-610 OF 2016
WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

ASHOK KUMAR & ORS. ETC. ETC.

....Petitioners

VERSUS

STATE OF J & K & ORS.

.....Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The Special Leave Petition above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 6th October, 2016 when he was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"SLP(C) No. 13607/2016

Four weeks time, as a last chance, is given to all the respondents to file the counter affidavit. After expiry of four weeks, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

SLP(C) No. 13608/2016

Respondent nos. 1 and 2 are granted four weeks time, as a last chance, to file the counter affidavit.

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the respondent nos. 3 and 4.

List the matter on 18.11.2016.

SLP(C) NO. 13609/2016

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the respondent nos. 3 and 4.

Respondent nos. 1 and 2 are common in connected SLP(C) No. 13608/2016 and are represented by Mr. Anupam Raina, Ld. Advocate. Therefore, service is deemed to be complete in respect of these respondents in this matter also.

List the matter on 18.11.2016.

SLP(C) No. 13610/2016

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the respondent nos. 3 to 10.

Respondent nos. 1 and 2 are common in connected SLP(C) No. 13608/2016 and are represented by Mr. Anupam Raina, Ld. Advocate. Therefore, service is deemed to be complete in respect of these respondents in this matter also.

List the matter on 18.11.2016."

SLP(C) No. 13607 OF 2016

It is submitted that Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Mr. Anupam Raina and Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Advocates for Respondent Nos. 1, 2 and 3-7 respectively have not filed Counter Affidavit on their behalf so far.

SLP(C) No. 13608 OF 2016

It is submitted that Mr. Anupam Raina, Counsel for the Respondent No. 1 and 2 has not filed Counter Affidavit on their behalf so far.

It is further submitted that duly signed A.D. card has been received from Respondent No. 4 but no one has entered appearance on his behalf so far.

It is also submitted that neither A.D. card nor unserved cover containing the notice issued to Respondent No. 3 has been received back till date.

Service of notice is not complete on Respondent No. 3.

SLP(C) No. 13609 OF 2016

It is submitted that Mr. Anupam Raina, Counsel for the Respondent No. 1 and 2 has not filed Counter Affidavit on their behalf so far.

It is further submitted that neither A.D. card nor unserved cover containing the notice issued to Respondent Nos. 3 and 4 has been received back till date.

Service of notice is not complete on Respondent Nos. 3. and 4.

SLP(C) No. 13610 OF 2016

It is submitted that Mr. Anupam Raina, Counsel for the Respondent No. 1 and 2 has not filed Counter Affidavit on their behalf so far.

It is further submitted that neither A.D. card nor unserved cover containing the notice issued to Respondent Nos. 3 to 10 has been received back till date.

Service of notice is not complete on Respondent Nos. 3. to 10

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this office report.

Dated this the 15th day of November, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Ms. Purnima Bhat Kak, Advocate
Mr. R. P. Gupta, Advocate
Mr. Mahesh Babu Gupta, Advocate
Mr. Anupam Raina, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

rm