

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
13607-13610/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/04/2016 in LPA No. 170/2013 16/04/2016 in LPA No. 209/2013 16/04/2016 in LPA No. 210/2013 16/04/2016 in LPA No. 36/2016 16/04/2016 in LPA No. 52/2014 passed by the High Court Of Jammu&kashmir At Srinagar)

ASHOK KUMAR & ORS. ETC. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF J & K & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 17/02/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M Shoeb Alam, Adv.
Ms. Fauzia Shakil, Adv.
Mr. Ujjawal Singh, Adv.
Mr. M.D.Karim Khan, Adv.

Ms. Purnima Bhat, Adv.
Mr. Pati Raj Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anupam Raina, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.
Ms. Suchitra Hrangkhawl, Adv.
Mr. T.V.Bhaskar Reddy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the respondent-State seeking adjournment, the matter is adjourned for four weeks.

(Shashi Sareen)
AR-cum-PS

(Rajinder Kaur)
Court Master