

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

SECTION XVI-A

Listed on : 8.5.2017
Ld. Registrar Court: 2
Item No.:- 79

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5189 – 5192 OF 2017

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 13607-13610 OF 2016

ASHOK KUMAR AND ORS. ETC. ETC.

...Petitioners

VERSUS

STATE OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR & ORS.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT OR PRE FINAL HEARING

These are appeals by Special Leave Petition granted by this Hon'ble Court on 10th April, 2017 against the final judgement and order dated 16th April, 2016 in LPA No. 170 of 2013, LPA No. 209 of 2013, LPA No. 210 of 2013 and LPA No. 36 of 2016 passed by the High Court of Jammu & Kashmir at Srinagar.

There are 7 Respondents in Civil Appeal No. 5189 of 2017 4 each in Civil Appeal 5190 & 5191 and 10 respondents in Civil Appeal 5192 of 2017. All the respondent are either represented or have been served at Special Leave Petition stage.

It is submitted that Counsel for both the parties have not filed Statement of case so far.

Service of Notice of Lodgement Petition for Appeal is complete.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 5th Day of May, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to

Ms. Purnima Bhat Kak, Advocate
Mr. R.P. Gupta, Advocate
Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, Advocate
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Advocate
Mr. Anupam Raina, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

kom