

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA No. 117247/2017 in Civil Appeal Nos. 5189-5192/2017

ASHOK KUMAR & ORS.

Appellants

VERSUS

STATE OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR & ORS.

Respondents

(FOR EARLY HEARING)

Date : 24-11-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Purnima Bhat, AOR  
Mr. Pati Raj Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Sunil Fernandes, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, AOR  
Mr. Ujjwal Singh, Adv.  
  
Mr. R.A. Jan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Saurabh Trivedi, Adv.  
Ms. Sunanda Raha, Adv.  
Mr. Anupam Raina, AOR  
  
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, AOR  
Ms. Suchitra Hrangkhawl, Adv.  
Mr. Amit K. Nain, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The prayer for early hearing stands rejected.

Liberty is granted to file a fresh application  
after three months.

(Deepak Guglani)  
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)  
Assistant Registrar