

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVI -A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5189-5192/2017

ASHOK KUMAR & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ON IA 1/2017 and IA No.5197/2018-CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

Date : 09-02-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Purnima Bhat, AOR  
Mr. Pati Raj Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, AOR  
Ms. Fauzia Shakil, Adv.  
Mr. Ujjwal singh, Adv.  
Mr. Mojahid Karim Khan, Adv.

Mr. R.A. Jan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Anupam Raina, AOR  
Mr. sunando Rama, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, AOR  
Ms. Suchitra Hrangkhawl, Adv.  
Mr. T.V. Bhaskar Reddy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the Respondent No.2 states that an endeavour would be made to resolve the matter in house. Liberty is sought for the said purpose.

We see no impediment in an endeavour to so resolve the matter on account of the present appeal.

List the matter after four weeks.

(OM PARKASH SHARMA)  
AR CUM PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)  
BRANCH OFFICER