

ITEM NO.2+10 Court 1 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5189-5192/2017

ASHOK KUMAR AND ORS ETC.ETC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 71489/2020 - APPLICATION FOR VACATION OF INTERIM ORDER
IA No. 71491/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT)

WITH

CONT.PET.(CIVIL) NO. 392-395 OF 2019 IN C.A.NOS. 5189-5192 OF 2017
(FOR ADMISSION AND PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 02-12-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Keshav Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Singh Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Saket Grover, Adv.

Ms. Purnima Bhat, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Satish Pandey, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Pachananda, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Avni Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sunando Raha, Adv.
Mr. Anupam Raina, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Singh Chauhan, AOR

Mr. Danish Zubair Khan, AOR

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, AOR

Ms. Shashi Juneja, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Jawad Ahmad, Registrar General of the High Court of

J&K is impleaded as a party respondent.

By consent of the parties, list the appeals as well as Contempt Petition next week for final hearing.

**(MADHU BALA)
AR-CUM-PS**

**(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**